

# **Gaston County**

Gaston County Board of Commissioners www.gastongov.com

## **Board Action Report**

File #: 20-008, Version: 1

Commissioner Chad Brown - Police Department - Retirement Commendation - To Award the Service Side Arm and Badge to Retired Master Police Officer Jason C. May

## **STAFF CONTACT**

J. D. Ramey, Chief of Police - Gaston County Police Department - 704-866-3321

## **BUDGET IMPACT**

N/A.

## **BUDGET ORDINANCE IMPACT**

N/A

#### **BACKGROUND**

The Gaston County Police Department is requesting the Gaston County Board of Commissioners to award the service side arm, Heckler and Koch, Model 45, Serial Number HKU-023734 and badge worn to Master Police Officer Jason C. May, retired, pursuant to NCGS20-187.2 and Board Resolution #259 dated October 27, 1983.

#### **POLICY IMPACT**

N/A

#### **ATTACHMENTS**

**Retirement Commendation**